



# USSA-FS2020-33 B Sugarbush, VT - Central State Championships

Sugarbush, VT  
Mar 8, 2020 (Sun) (N1578) (N1577)



Head Judge: SAWYER, Lonnie  
T.D.: JOHNSON, Alexander  
Judge 1(T&A): SAWYER, Lonnie  
Judge 2(Land): YOUNG, Shirley

Course: Sugar Run  
Inrun Length: 22 m  
Inrun Pitch: 19.10 deg  
Landing Len: 24.8 m  
Landing Pitch: 26.6 deg  
Table Len: 27.2 m  
Table Pitch: 0 deg

Head Judge  
Chief of Scoring  
T.D.

Aerials Event Date: Mar 8, 2020 (Sun)  
Female/Male (By Score) Time: 2:56 pm  
Sugarbush, VT USSA-FS2020-33 B Sug

No	Bib Name	Gp	Rep	J.1	J.2	Judge	Manuvr	DofD	Run	Event
1	35 JOHNSON, Victoria	F11	Kms	9.1	9.1	27.30	S 1.600		43.68	
				9.5	9.4	28.35	D 1.620		45.92	89.60
2	24 BYRNES, Allison	F13	Kms	9.2	9.1	27.45	S 1.600		43.92	
				9.0	9.1	27.15	D 1.620		43.98	87.90
3	28 MARINELLA, Grace	F11	Kms	8.8	8.8	26.40	S 1.600		42.24	
				8.8	8.6	26.10	TS 1.700		44.37	86.61
4	34 PETERSEN, Reese	F11	Kms	8.9	9.0	26.85	S 1.600		42.96	
				8.8	8.7	26.25	D 1.620		42.52	85.48
5	31 BYRNES, Lilly	F11	Kms	9.3	9.2	27.75	S 1.600		44.40	
				8.5	8.4	25.35	D 1.620		41.06	85.46
6	33 ROTHBERG, Olivia	F11	Kms	8.1	8.0	24.15	K 1.620		39.12	
				8.1	7.9	24.00	D 1.620		38.88	78.00
7	32 GROGEAN, Maya	F13	Kms	9.1	9.2	27.45	S 1.600		43.92	
				6.8	6.8	20.40	X 1.620		33.04	76.96
8	30 PETERSEN, Kayla	F09	Kms	dns	dns	dns			dns	dns
				dns	dns	dns			dns	dns
8	26 DIPIETRO, Carmen	F13	Kms	dns	dns	dns			dns	dns
				dns	dns	dns			dns	dns
1	23 SMYERS, Whitman	M13	Sgb	8.9	8.7	26.40	7 2.060		54.38	
				9.6	9.4	28.50	3G 1.910		54.43	108.81
2	8 MERCIER, George	M15	Str	9.2	9.1	27.45	bT 2.000		54.90	
				7.6	7.7	22.95	3 1.780		40.85	95.75
3	7 BYRNE, Gavin	M15	Sgb	7.1	6.9	21.00	3G 1.910		40.11	
				9.1	9.1	27.30	-1G 1.870		51.05	91.16
4	9 COVELL, Jackson	M13	Kms	8.5	8.5	25.50	3 1.780		45.39	
				8.1	7.5	23.40	XS 1.720		40.24	85.63
5	17 SWEENEY, Parker	M13	Kms	8.4	8.2	24.90	3 1.780		44.32	
				7.9	7.9	23.70	TS 1.700		40.29	84.61
6	14 CLAFFEY, Liam	M13	Kms	8.3	8.4	25.05	3X 1.900		47.59	
				6.0	5.8	17.70	5- 2.020		35.75	83.34
7	6 NAMKUNG, Elliot	M11	Kms	8.9	9.1	27.00	N 1.560		42.12	
				8.5	8.5	25.50	S 1.600		40.80	82.92
8	5 NAMKUNG, Dexter	M13	Kms	8.0	8.0	24.00	3 1.780		42.72	
				8.4	8.1	24.75	S 1.600		39.60	82.32
9	10 JAMIESON, Joshua	M13	Kms	7.7	7.7	23.10	3X 1.900		43.89	
				7.1	7.0	21.15	3 1.780		37.64	81.53
10	13 GALLAZZINI, Leo	M11	Kms	7.4	7.7	22.65	TS 1.700		38.50	
				8.6	8.4	25.50	Y 1.620		41.31	79.81
11	4 BOULEY, Colin	M15	Kms	7.2	7.4	21.90	S 1.600		35.04	
				7.9	7.8	23.55	SS 1.700		40.03	75.07
12	21 MARINELLA, Thomas	M09	Kms	7.4	7.0	21.60	D 1.620		34.99	

Aerials  
Female/Male  
Sugarbush, VT

Event  
(By Score)  
USSA-FS2020-33 B Sug

Date: Mar 8, 2020 (Sun)  
Time: 2:56 pm

No	Bib Name	Gp	Rep	J.1	J.2	Judge	Manuvr	DofD	Run	Event
				7.9	7.9	23.70	S	1.600	37.92	72.91
13	2 RIESZER, Colby	M13	Kms	7.5	7.2	22.05	TS	1.700	37.48	
				6.8	6.7	20.25	DD	1.740	35.23	72.71
14	1 JOHNSON, Bennett	M13	Kms	7.1	7.3	21.60	TS	1.700	36.72	
				6.8	6.6	20.10	S	1.600	32.16	68.88

Winfree 2020.04, B Rules, Rand=721 @ 8:44a(20-3-8), A, Not Elim

Aerials  
Female/Male  
Sugarbush, VT

Finals  
(By Group Score)  
USSA-FS2020-33 B Sug

Date: Mar 8, 2020 (Sun)  
Time: 2:57 pm

No	Bib#	Name	Gp	Representing	Score
1	30	PETERSEN, Kayla	F09	Kms Killingt	dns
1	35	JOHNSON, Victoria	F11	Kms Killingt	89.6
2	28	MARINELLA, Grace	F11	Kms Killingt	86.6
3	34	PETERSEN, Reese	F11	Kms Killingt	85.5
4	31	BYRNES, Lilly	F11	Kms Killingt	85.5
5	33	ROTHBERG, Olivia	F11	Kms Killingt	78.0
1	24	BYRNES, Allison	F13	Kms Killingt	87.9
2	32	GROGEAN, Maya	F13	Kms Killingt	77.0
3	26	DIPIETRO, Carmen	F13	Kms Killingt	dns
1	21	MARINELLA, Thomas	M09	Kms Killingt	72.9
1	6	NAMKUNG, Elliot	M11	Kms Killingt	82.9
2	13	GALLAZZINI, Leo	M11	Kms Killingt	79.8
1	23	SMYERS, Whitman	M13	Sgb Sugarbus	108.8
2	9	COVELL, Jackson	M13	Kms Killingt	85.6
3	17	SWEENEY, Parker	M13	Kms Killingt	84.6
4	14	CLAFFEY, Liam	M13	Kms Killingt	83.3
5	5	NAMKUNG, Dexter	M13	Kms Killingt	82.3
6	10	JAMIESON, Joshua	M13	Kms Killingt	81.5
7	2	RIESZER, Colby	M13	Kms Killingt	72.7
8	1	JOHNSON, Bennett	M13	Kms Killingt	68.9
1	8	MERCIER, George	M15	Str Stratton	95.8
2	7	BYRNE, Gavin	M15	Sgb Sugarbus	91.2
3	4	BOULEY, Colin	M15	Kms Killingt	75.1

Winfree 2020.04, B Rules, Rand=721 @ 8:44a(20-3-8), A, Not Elim